C |ty Of N ewa rk 920 cB:lt(glalzilaSIItreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1373, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development

Action: (X) Ratifying  (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Acceptance of Grant Funds/ Enter and Execute Grant Agreement
Purpose: Funding project, Liberty International Initiative for the Greater Newark Convention and
Visitors Bureau (GNCVB)

Entity Name: New Jersey Urban Enterprise Zone Authority

Entity Address: 650 South Broad Street, Trenton, NJ 08625-0822

Grant Amount: $693,384.00

Funding Source: New Jersey Urban Enterprise Zone Authority

Total Project Cost: $2,077,564.00

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A

Contract Period: June 10, 2009 through June 30, 2011

Contract Basis: ( )Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

( ) Fair & Open ( ) Non-Fair & Open ( )RFP ( )RFQ ( ) Private Sale

(X) Grant () Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information: N/A

City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/4/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

